# EARLY LEARNING CENTRE 2023 SCHEDULE OF FEES



# **NEW ENROLMENTS**

Wait List Fee – payable upon joining the wait list

\$50 (non-refundable)

Acceptance Fee – payable on acceptance of a place. (Includes Prep Application fee)

\$500 (non-refundable)

PROGRAM FEES	Program	Daily Fee
Early Years	Discoverers	\$112.50
	Explorers	\$112.50
	Investigators	\$112.50
	Venturers	\$112.50
	Creators	\$107.50
	Inventors	\$107.50
Kindergarten	School hours (8.30am-3pm)	\$93.50
	Long day (7am-6pm) Includes Kindy OSHC	\$107.50
	Vacation Care (7am-6pm)	\$107.50

### CHILD CARE SUBSIDY (CCS)

The Child Care Subsidy (CCS) is paid directly to services to be passed on to families. Some basic requirements must be satisfied for an individual to be eligible to receive CCS for a child. These include: the age of the child; the child meeting immunisation requirements; and the individual, or their partner, meeting the residency requirements.

For more information visit:

servicesaustralia.gov.au/child-care-subsidy

# **METHODS OF PAYMENT**

The Early Learning Centre (ELC) will require each family to set up their direct debit using the Xplor Home app through the primary carer's account. This includes setting up a nominated account from which fees are deducted, as well as providing authorization to Debit Success to automatically deduct fees from this nominated account.

#### LATE FEES

Children booked into Early Years, Kindergarten OSHC or Kindergarten Vacation Care who are not collected by the closing time of 6pm will be charged a late fee of \$10 for every 10 minutes or part thereof.

Children booked into the Kindergarten School Hours program who are not collected by 3.10pm will be charged a late fee of \$10 for every 10 minutes or part thereof.

# FEES - WITHDRAWAL OF ENROLMENT

Student withdrawal must be notified in writing to the ELC Finance Officer and/or Coordinator **two weeks prior to departure date.** In the absence of this notice, two weeks' fees will be charged, unless otherwise agreed by the Approved Provider (Head of Junior School).

# FEES DURING NATURAL DISASTERS

Kindergarten OSHC fees will not be applied during periods when the Centre is closed due to a natural disaster. Early Years and Kindergarten school hours fees will still apply.

## **ACCOUNT ENQUIRIES**

Any query with an account should be immediately notified to the ELC Finance Officer on 07 4722 2093 or by email to: elc@cathedral.qld.edu.au